BRCS5N50ZC
Rev.A Jul.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
PDFN5×6 封装 N 沟道场效应管。
N-Channel MOSFET in a PDFN5×6 Plastic Package.
VDS(V)=500V    ID=3A
RDS(ON)@10V<1.6Ω(Typ. 1.5Ω)
RDS(ON)@6V<2.0Ω(Typ. 1.6Ω)
无卤产品ǄHF Product.
用于高频开关电源、电子镇流器、LED 电源、高速风筒。
Used in high-frequency switching power supply, electronic ballast, LED power supply and high-speed
air duct.
BRCS5N50ZC
Rev.A Jul.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 500 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25ć) 3 A
Drain Current - Pulsed IDM 9.2 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±30 V
Avalanche Current IAR 7 A
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy EAS 218 mJ
Power Dissipation (TC=25ć) PD 33 W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Thermal resistance,Junction to Case R©JC 3.79 ℃/ W
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V   ID=250μA 500 560  V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=500V  VGS=0V    1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current
Forward
IGSS VGS=±30V  VDS=0V   ±0.1 μA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS  ID=250μA 2 3.2 4 V
Static Drain-Source
On-Resistance
RDS(on) VGS=10V  ID=2.5A  1.5 1.6 Ω
RDS(on) VGS=6V       ID=1A  1.6 2.0 Ω
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=25V  VGS=0V
f=1.0MHz
 570  pF
Output Capacitance Coss  150  pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss  10  pF
Total Gate Charge QG
VDS= 400V,    ID= 5.0A,
VGS= 10V
 25
nC Gate-Source Charge QGS  6
Gate-Drain Charge QGD  8
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS5N50ZC
Rev.A Jul.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VDD=250V ID=5.0A
RG=25Ω
 32
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  55
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  150
BRCS5N50ZC
Rev.A Jul.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS5N50ZC
Rev.A Jul.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS5N50ZC
Rev.A Jul.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS5N50ZC
Rev.A Jul.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：      为公司代码
5N50：     为型号代码
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note